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TSE 3003 « Bedienungsanleitung — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Offnen:

Driicken Sie die ON- /Enter-Taste.

Geben Sie Ihren 6-stelligen Code ein (Werkseinstellung 123456).

Betagigen Sie den Drehknauf.

Anderung des Codes:

Driicken Sie die ON- /Enter-Taste.

Driicken Sie die Function-Taste.

Driicken Sie 2 x die ON- /Enter-Taste.

Geben Sie Ihren alten, 6-stelligen Code ein.

Driicken Sie die ON- /Enter-Taste.

Geben Sie Ihren neuen, 6-stelligen Code ein.

Driicken Sie die ON- /Enter-Taste.

Geben Sie Ihren neuen, 6-stelligen Code noch einmal ein.
Driicken Sie die ON- /Enter-Taste.

Wenn Displayanzeige « Codeanderung durchgefiihrt »,
driicken Sie die Function-Taste.

Wenn Displayanzeige « Code falsch oder Eingabefehler »,
beginnen Sie bitte neu — es gilt dann weiterhin der alte Code.

Info:

Code unbedingt merken und bei offener Tiir mehrfach probieren!
Sperrzeiten bei Fehleingabe: 1 bis 20 Minuten.

WACHTER

Anderung der Sprache:

Driicken Sie die ON- /Enter-Taste.

Driicken Sie die Function-Taste.

Driicken Sie die Taste 2.

Driicken Sie die ON- /Enter-Taste.

Wahlen Sie mit den Tasten 1 und 2 Ihre Sprache aus.
Driicken Sie die ON- /Enter-Taste.

Driicken Sie die Function-Taste.

Batteriewechsel:

Die gespeicherten Daten bleiben bei Stromausfall erhalten.
Offnen Sie den Deckel (siehe Fotos der Umschlagseite).
Legen Sie 3 neue Batterien ein. —Typ LR6-

Achten Sie bitte auf die umweltgerechte Entsorgung.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Tresore :

Bitte entnehmen Sie hierzu die Informationen der beiliegenden CD.
Standardfunktionen: Zusatzliche Benutzer, Datum & Uhrzeit,
Codeléngenanderung, Protokollfunktion ....

Mégliche Zusatzfunktionen beim TSE: Offnungsverzogerung?,

Wochenzeitschaltuhren*, Feiertags-/Urlaubskalender*....
(*: bei Tresoren serienmaRig)



@ W TSE 3003 * Operating instructions — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

To open:

Press the ON/Enter key.
Enter your 6-figure code (works setting: 123456).
Turn knob.

Changing the code:

Press the ON/Enter key.

Press the function key.

Press the ON/Enter key twice.

Enter your old 6-figure code.

Press the ON/Enter key.

Enter your new 6-figure code. Press the ON/Enter key.

Enter your new 6-figure code again. Press the ON/Enter key.

When display shows "Code change completed”, press the function key.
If the display shows "Code wrong or entry error’, start

again - the old code is still valid.

Info:

Be sure to note the code and try several times with the door open!!!
Blocking times for wrong input: 1 to 20 minutes.

@ TSE 3003 * Instrucciones de servicio — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Abrir :

Oprima la tecla ON / Enter.
Introduzca su cddigo de 6 lugares (ajuste de fabrica 123456).
Accione el boton rotativo.

Modificacion del codigo:

Oprima la tecla ON/Enter.

Oprima la tecla de funciones.

Oprima dos veces la tecla ON/Enter.

Introduzca su cddigo antiguo de 6 lugares.

Oprima la tecla ON/Enter.

Introduzca su cddigo nuevo de 6 lugares.

Oprima la tecla ON/Enter.

Introduzaca una vez mas su nuevo codigo de 6 lugares.

Oprima la tecla ON/Enter.

Cuando la indicacion de Display muestre ,Modificacion de cédigo ejecutada“,
oprima la tecla de funciones.

Si la indicacion de display es ,Codigo erréneo o error de introduccion® inicie
por favor nuevamente - sigue entonces valiendo el cddigo antiguo.

Informacion:

Memorizar imprescindiblemente el codigo y con la puerta abierta comprobar
varias veces!!
Tiempos de bloqueo con introduccion erronea: 1 hasta 20 minutos.

WACHTER

Changing the language:

Press the ON/Enter key.

Press the function key.

Press the "2 key.

Press the ON/Enter key.

Select the language you require using the "1” and 2" keys.
Press the ON/Enter key.

Press the function key.

Battery change:

Data which has been saved is retained in the event of a power failure.
Open the lid (see photos on cover).

Insert 3 new batteries — type LR6.

Dispose of old batteries in an environmentally friendly manner.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Safes:

Please see the attached CD for information in this respect.
Standard functions: Additional users, date & time, code
length changes, protocol function...

Possible additional functions with TSE: Opening delay®,

week time switch*, public holiday / vacation calendar*...
(*: standard with safes)

WACHTER

Modificacion del idioma:

Oprima la tecla ON / Enter.

Oprima la tecla de funciones.

Oprima la tecla 2.

Oprima la tecla ON / Enter.

Seleccione el idioma con las teclas 1y 2.
Oprima la tecla ON / Enter.

Oprima la tecla de funciones.

Cambio de pilas:

Los datos memorizados permanecen inalterados en caso de

fallo de corriente.

Abra la tapa (véase fotografias en el reverso).

Coloque 3 pilas nuevas. - Tipo LR6 -

Observe por favor la eliminacién respetuosa con el medio ambiente.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Caja de seguri-
dad:

Por favor, extraiga para ello las informaciones del CD adjunto.

Funciones estandar: usuario adicional, fecha y hora, modificacion de longi-
tud de codigo, funcion de protocolo ...

Posibles funciones adicionales en TSE: retardo de apertura®, relojes tempo-

rizadores semanales*, calendario de festivos/vacaciones®....
(*: en cajas de caudales de serie)



TSE 3003 « Mode d’emploi — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Ouverture :

Appuyez sur la touche ON / touche d'entrée.
Entrez votre code a 6 chiffres (paramétrage usine 123456).
Actionnez la poignée.

Modification du code :

Appuyez sur la touche ON / touche d‘entrée.

Appuyez sur la touche de fonction.

Appuyez 2 fois sur la touche ON / touche d'entrée.

Entrez votre ancien code a 6 chiffres.

Appuyez sur la touche ON / touche d‘entrée.

Entrez votre nouveau code a 6 chiffres.

Appuyez sur la touche ON / touche d‘entrée.

Entrez a nouveau votre nouveau code a 6 chiffres.

Appuyez sur la touche ON / touche d‘entrée.

Si I'affichage ,Modification de code effectuée” apparait sur I'écran, appuyez
sur la touche de fonction.

Si I'affichage ,Code erroné ou erreur d'entrée” apparait sur |‘écran,
recommencez — |'ancien code reste alors valable.

Info :

Retenir obligatoirement le code et |‘essayer plusieurs
fois la porte ouverte !!
Temps de blocage en cas d‘entrée erronée : 1 a 20 minutes.

(CS TSE 3003 * Navod k pouziti — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Otevieni:

Stisknéte tlacitko ON/Enter.
Zadejte svij Sestimistny kod (nastaveni od vyrobce 123456).
Stisknéte otoCny knoflik.

Zména kodu:

Stisknéte tlacitko ON/Enter.

Stisknéte funkéni tlacitko.

Stisknéte 2 x tlaGitko ON/Enter.

Zadejte svuj stary Sestimistny kod.

Stisknéte tlacitko ON/Enter.

Zadejte svuj novy Sestimistny kod.

Stisknéte tlacitko ON/Enter.

Jesté jednou zadejte svij novy Sestimistny kod.

Stisknéte tlacitko ON/Enter.

Pokud se na displeji zobrazi ,Zména kodu provedena®,
stisknéte funkéni tlacitko.

Pokud se na displeji zobrazi ,Nespravny kdd nebo chyba pfi zadavani®,
provedte prosim nové zadani — pak plati i nadale stary kéd.

Informace:
Kéd si musite poznamenat a pfi otevienych dvefich jej nékolikrat

vyzkousejte!!
Doba uzavieni pfi nespravném zadani: 1-20 minut.

WACHTER

Modification de la langue :

Appuyez sur la touche ON / touche d'entrée.
Appuyez sur la touche de fonction.

Appuyez sur la touche 2.

Appuyez sur la touche ON / touche d'entrée.
Sélectionnez votre langue a I‘aide des touches 1 et 2.
Appuyez sur la touche ON / touche d'entrée.
Appuyez sur la touche de fonction.

Changement des piles :

Les données sauvegardées sont maintenues en cas de panne de courant.
Ouvrez le couvercle (voir photos sur la couverture).

Mettez en place 3 piles. - type LR6 -

Veillez & une élimination non polluante des piles.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode coffres-fortes :

Consultez pour ce mode les informations du CD fourni joint.

Fonctions standard: utilisateurs supplémentaires, date et

heure, modification de la longueur du code, fonction procés-verbal ....
Fonctions supplémentaires possibles sur le TSE: temporisation d'ouverture*,

horloges hebdomadaires*, calendrier jours fériés vacances®....
(*: en série sur les coffres)

WACHTER

Zména jazyka:

Stisknéte tlacitko ON/Enter.

Stisknéte funkéni tlacitko.

Stisknéte tlacitko 2.

Stisknéte tlacitko ON/Enter.

Pomoci tladitek 1 a 2 zvolte sv(j jazyk.
Stisknéte tlacitko ON/Enter.

Stisknéte funkéni tlaitko.

Vyména baterii:

Ulo ena data z(istanou v pfipadé vypadku elektrické energie zachovana.
Otevrete kryt (viz fotografie na obalce). Vo te tfi nové baterie. Typ LR6
Dbejte na to, aby likvidace byla provedena ekologicky.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Trezory :

Informace k této otazce jsou uvedeny na pfilozeném CD.
Standardni funkce: dalsi uzivatel, datum a éas,

zména délky kodu, funkce protokolu ....

Mozné dalsi funkce u TSE: zpozdéni otevieni*,

tydenni ¢asovy spinac*, kalendar svatki/dovolené*....
(*: u trezorli sériové)



TSE 3003 * Brugsanvisning — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Abne:

Tryk pa ON-/ENTER-tasten.
Indtast den 6-cifrede kode (fabriksindstilling 123456).
Aktiver drejeknappen.

/Endre koden:

Tryk pa ON-/ENTER-tasten.

Tryk pa funktionstasten.

Tryk 2 gange pa ON-/ENTER-tasten.

Indtast den gamle 6-cifrede kode.

Tryk pa ON-/ENTER-tasten.

Indtast den nye, 6-cifrede kode.

Tryk pa ON-/ENTER-tasten.

Indtast den nye, 6-cifrede kode en gang til.

Tryk pa ON-/ENTER-tasten.

Nar displayet viser ,kodezendring gennemfert’, skal du
trykke pa funktionstasten.

Hvis displayet viser ,Kode forkert eller indtastningsfejl“, skal
du begynde forfra — sa er den gamle kode stadig geeldende.

Info:

Husk altid koden, og afprev den flere gange med deren aben!!!
Speerretid i tilfeelde af fejlindtastning: 1 til 20 minutter.

(CEL  TSE 3003 * O3nyieg xelpiopou — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Avolypa:

MaroTe 10 TAAKTPO “ON/Enter” (e Asitoupyia/Eicaywyn).
Eioayete Tov 6-whe1o kwdiké oag (pUBuian epyoaTaaiou 123456).
['upiaTe TV TEPIOTPOPIKA OPIPIKS AaBH.

AAAayn Tou KwdIKOU:

MamioTe 10 MAAKTPO “ON/Enter”.

MamioTe 1o TAAKTPO “Function” (Aemoupyia).

MatiaTe 10 TAAKTPO “ON/Enter” 2 Qopeg.

Eigayere Tov TaAio, 6-whigio kwdiké aag.

MamioTe 10 MAAKTPO “ON/Enter”.

Eioayere 10 véo, B-wrpIo kwdikd oag.

MamioTe 10 MAAKTPO “ON/Enter”.

Eigayerte 10 V€O, B-wh@I0 kwdikd gag akdua Wia gopa.

MatoTe 10 TAAKTPO “ON/Enter”.

Orav eypaviatei atnv 0066vn n évoeign «Code change completed», TarraTe
70 TTARKTPO “Function”.

Orav eygaviatei atnv 086vn n évoeign «Code wrong or entry error», apxioTe
TIapaKaAw ammd Tnv apxr — o€ auTh Ty TepimTwan eEakoAouBei va IaxUel o
a6 KwdIKOG.

MAnpo@oépnon:

ZUYKPOTAOTE TOV KWAIKG OTIWOBIATIOTE OTN UVIUN 0AG Kal BOKINAOTE TTOAEG
Qopég e avolxt Ty mopTal
Xpovol kAeidwparog og mepitmwan AdBoug elcaywyng: 1 éwg 20 AemTd.

WACHTER

AEndre sprog:

Tryk pa ON-/ENTER-tasten.

Tryk pa funktionstasten.

Tryk pa tasten 2.

Tryk pa ON-/ENTER-tasten.

Veelg sprog ved hjeelp af tasterne 1 og 2.
Tryk pa ON-/ENTER-tasten.

Tryk pa funktionstasten.

Udskiftning af batterier:

De lagrede data bevares i tilfeelde af stramsvigt.
Abn dzekslet (se foto pa omslagssiden).

Seet 3 nye batterier i — type LR6

Serg for, at bortskaffelse sker miljgmaessigt korrekt.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Pengeskabe:

Hertil bedes De tage informationerne fra vedlagte CD.
Standardfunktioner: Yderligere brugere, dato & klokkeslet, endring af
kodeleengde, protokollfunktion ....

Mulige ekstrafunktioner ved TSE: Forsinket abning *, tidsure med

ugefunktion *, helligdagskalender/feriekalender...
(*: i pengeskabe som standard)

WACHTER

AAAayn TG YAwooag:

MarAaTe 1o TARKTPO “ON/Enter”.

MarAoTe To TARKTPO “Function”.

[NarAoTe 1o TAAKTPO 2.

[NarAoTe 1o TAAKTPO “ON/Enter”.

EmiAéEre pe Ta TAAKTPA 1 Kal 2 T YAWOooa 0ag.
[NarAoTe 1o TAAKTPO “ON/Enter”.

[NarAoTe To TARKTPO “Function”.

AAAayR ptratapiag:

Y€ TepITTwan dIakoTMG Tou PEUPATOG TA OTTOBNKEUEVA

dedopéva diatmpolvral.

Avoitre 10 kAuppa (BAETTE TIG £IKOVES OTO EGLOUAND).

TomoBetaTe 3 véeg umaTapieg. -ToTrog LR6-

[pogégte TaPAKaAW YIa pIa ATTOCUPGT TWV TIAAIWY HTTATAPIWY QIAIKY TIPOG
70 TIEPIBAANOV.

Xpnuarokifwria Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode :

Tig oxetikég mAnpogopieg Ba Tig Bpeite aTo guvnuuévo CD.

Y1avap Aeitoupyieg: MpoaBetog xpnoTng, nuepounvia kal wpa, ahAayr
PAKOUG KwdIKoU, AEIToupyia TTPWTOKAAAOU ...

Auvarég mpoaBeteg Asitoupyieg oto TSE: KaBuaTépnan avoiyparog?,

XpovodiakdTTeg eBdouAdag*, nUEPOAGYIO E0PTWY / DIAKOTTILVY....
(*: aTa xpnuaTokIBwTIA OTAVTAP)



@ TSE 3003 * Kezelési utmutaté — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Nyitas :

Nyomja le az ON- /Enter-gombot.
Adja be hatjegy kédjat (a gyari beallitas: 123456).
Forgassa el az ajtdgombot.

A kéd Function-gombot:

Nyomja le az ON- /Enter-gombot.

Adja be régi hatjegy( kddjat.

Nyomja 2-szer le az ON- /Enter-gombot.

Adja be Uj hatjegy( kodjat.

Nyomja le az ON- /Enter-gombot.

Adja be ismét U] hatjegy(i kodjat.

Nyomja le az ON- /Enter-gombot.

Amikor a kijelz6ben megjelenik a ,Kod megvaltoztatva®“
felirat, nyomja le a Function-gombot.

Amikor a kijelz6ben a ,Rossz kdd vagy beviteli hiba*
feliratot latja, kezdje el6Irdl - tovabbra is a régi kod érvényes.

Figyelem!

A kédot feltétlenil jegyezze meg, és nyitott ajté mellett probalja

ki tbbszor !!
Lezaras beviteli hiba esetén : 1 és 20 perc kozott.

(1D TSE 3003 ¢ Istruzioni d’uso — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Apertura

Premere il tasto ON/Enter.

Immettere il proprio codice a 6 caratteri (impostazione
di fabbrica 123456).

Azionare la manopola.

Modifica del codice

Premere il tasto ON/Enter.

Premere il tasto Function.

Premere 2 volte il tasto ON/Enter.

Immettere il vecchio codice a 6 caratteri.

Premere il tasto ON/Enter.

Immettere il nuovo codice a 6 caratteri.

Premere il tasto ON/Enter.

Immettere nuovamente il nuovo codice a 6 caratteri.
Premere il tasto ON/Enter.

Quando sul display compare il messaggio

,modifica codice eseguita“, premere il tasto Function.

Se sul display compare il messaggio ,codice errato o errore
di input* ricominciare dall'inizio; resta valido il vecchio codice.

Informazioni

Prendere nota del codice e provare diverse volte a porta aperta !!
Tempi di chiusura bloccata in caso di immissione errata del codice:

da 1 a 20 minuti.

WACHTER

A nyelv médositasa :

Nyomja le az ON- /Enter-gombot.

Nyomja le a Function-gombot.

Nyomja le a 2-es gombot.

Nyomja le az ON- /Enter-gombot.

Az 1-es és 2-es gombbal valassza ki a nyelvet.
Nyomja le az ON- /Enter-gombot.

Nyomja le a Function-gombot.

Telepcsere :

Atarolt adatok aramkimaradas esetén is megmaradnak.
Nyissa fel a fedelet (lasd a fotokat a boritdlapon).

Helyezzen be 3 Uj telepet. - LR6 tipus -

Keérjlk, legyen gondja a kérnyezetbarat hulladékmentesitésre.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode
Pancélszekrények:

Az ehhez szilikséges tajékoztatast a mellékelt CD-n talalja meg.
Alapfunkciok: tovabbi felhasznalék, datum + pontos idd, kédhosszlisag
maédositasa, protokoll funkcio, ...

Lehetséges tovabbi funkciok TSE esetén: nyitaskésleltetés®, heti
kapcsolodrak*, innepnap-/szabadsagnaptar* ...

(*: ezeknél a trezoroknal alapfunkcio)

WACHTER

Modifica della lingua

Premere il tasto ON/Enter.

Premere il tasto Function.

Premere il tasto 2.

Premere il tasto ON/Enter.

Selezionare con i tasti 1 e 2 la lingua desiderata.
Premere il tasto ON/Enter.

Premere il tasto Function.

Sostituzione della batteria

In caso di mancanza di corrente i dati memorizzati restano conservati.
Aprire il coperchio (vedere foto della pagina di copertina).

Inserire 3 batterie nuove. Tipo LR6

Smaltire le batterie usate nel rispetto dell'ambiente.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Casseforti:

Le relative informazioni sono contenute nel CD allegato.
Funzioni standard: Altri utenti, data e ora,

modifica della lunghezza del codice, funzione protocollo ...
Funzioni supplementari possibili in TSE: Ritardo di apertura*,

timer settimanali*, calendario festivita e ferie*...
(*: di serie nelle casseforti)



(ND  TSE 3003 * Gebruiksaanwijzing — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Openen:

Druk op de ON-/ Enter-toets.
Voer uw 6-cijferige code in (standaardinstelling af fabriek 123456).
Gebruik de draaiknop.

Code wijzigen:

Druk op de ON- / Enter-toets.

Druk op de Funcion-toets.

Druk twee keer op de ON- / Enter-toets.

Voer uw oude, 6-cijerige code in.

Druk op de ON- / Enter-toets.

Voer uw nieuwe, 6-cijferige code in.

Druk op de ON- / Enter-toets.

Voer uw nieuwe, 6-cijferige code opnieuw in.

Druk op de ON- / Enter-toets.

Bij de displayweergave ,Codewijziging uitgevoerd” drukt u op de
Function-toets.

Bij displayweergave ,Code onjuist of invoerfout” begint u opnieuw —
de oude code blijft dan van kracht.

Info:

Code onthouden en bij open deur meerdere keren uitproberen !!
Blokkeertijden bij onjuiste invoer: 1 tot 20 minuten.

TSE 3003 * Bruksanvisning — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Apne:

Trykk ON- /Enter-tasten.
Oppgi din 6-sifrete kode (innstilling fra fabrikken 123456).
Bruk dreieknotten.

Endre koden:

Trykk ON- /Enter-tasten.

Trykk funksjonstasten.

Trykk 2x ON- /Enter-tasten.

Oppgi din gamle 6-sifrete kode.

Trykk ON- /Enter-tasten.

Oppgi din nye 6-sifrete kode.

Trykk ON- /Enter-tasten.

Oppgi din nye 6-sifrete kode enda en gang.

Trykk ON- /Enter-tasten.

Nar du far displaymeldingen «Code change completedy,
trykk funksjonstasten.

Nar du far displaymeldingen «Code wrong or entry error,
vennligst begynn forfra - den gamle koden er fortsatt gyldig.

Info:

Du ma absolutt huske den nye koden og @ve deg flere ganger
med apen dor!
Sperretid ved feilinntasting: 1 til 20 minutter.

WACHTER

Taal wijzigen:

Druk op de ON-/ Enter-toets.

Druk op de Function-toets.

Druk op toets 2.

Druk op de ON-/ Enter-toets.

Selecteer met toetsen 1 en 2 de gewenste taal.
Druk op de ON- / Enter-toets.

Druk op de Function-toets.

Batterijen vervangen:

De opgeslagen gegevens blijven in geval van een stroomuitval behouden.
Open de deksel (zie foto’s van omslagpagina).

Plaats 3 nieuwe batterijen. - Type LR6 -

Verwijder de batterijen volgens de milieurichtlijnen.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Kluizen:

Zie hiervoor de informatie op de meegeleverde CD.
Standaardfuncties: aanvullende gebruikers, datum & tijd,
wijziging codelengte, verslagfunctie ...

Mogelijke aanvullende functies bij TSE: openingsvertraging*,

weekschakelklokken®, feestdag-/vakantiekalender*....
(*: bij brandkasten standaard)

WACHTER

Endre spraket:

Trykk ON- /Enter-tasten.

Trykk funksjonstasten.

Trykk tast 2.

Trykk ON- /Enter-tasten.

Med tastene 1 og 2 velger du ditt sprak.
Trykk ON- /Enter-tasten.

Trykk funksjonstasten.

Batteribytte:

Ved strambrudd opprettholdes de lagrete data.

Apne dekselet (se fotoene pa omslagssiden).

Settinn 3 nye batterier. ~-Type LR6-

Vennligst serg for en miljgriktig fierning av de gamle batteriene.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Safer :

Vennligst se informasjonene pa vedlagte cd.

Standardfunksjoner: Ytterligere brukere, dato & klokkeslett, endring av
kodelengde, protokollfunksjon ...

Mulige tilleggsfunksjoner ved TSE: apningsforsinkelse*, ukekoblingsur *,

Helligdags-/feriekalender*....
(*:seriemessig for safer)



TSE 3003 ° Instrukcja obs lugi — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Otwieranie:

Wecisna¢ przycisk ON/Enter.
Wpisa¢ szesciocyfrowy kod (ustawienie fabryczne: 123456).
Obraci¢ pokretfo.

Zmiana kodu:

Weisna¢ przycisk ON/Enter.

Weisna¢ przycisk Function.

Wecisna¢ dwukrotnie przycisk ON/Enter.

Whpisac stary szesciocyfrowy kod.

Wecisna¢ przycisk ON/Enter.

Whpisac¢ nowy szesciocyfrowy kod.

Wecisna¢ przycisk ON/Enter.

Ponownie wpisa¢ nowy szesciocyfrowy kod.

Wecisna¢ przycisk ON/Enter.

Po pojawieniu sie na wyswietlaczu komunikatu ,Zmiana

kodu wykonana®, wcisna¢ przycisk Function.

Po pojawieniu sie na wyswietlaczu komunikatu ,Nieprawidtowy
kod albo btedny wpis* nalezy wykona¢ wszystkie czynnosci od
nowa - nadal wazny jest stary kod.

Informacija:

Kod nalezy koniecznie zapamietac i wielokrotnie wyprébowac
przy otwartych drzwiach!!
Czasy blokady przy wpisaniu btednego kodu: 1 do 20 minut.

TSE 3003 « Manual de Instrucoes — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Abrir:

Prima a tecla ON / Enter.
Introduza o seu c6digo de 6 digitos (predefinicdo 123456).
Accione o bot&o rotativo.

Alteragao do cédigo:

Prima a tecla ON / Enter.

Prima a tecla Function.

Prima 2 vezes a tecla ON / Enter.

Introduza o seu codigo antigo de 6 digitos.

Prima a tecla ON / Enter.

Introduza o seu codigo novo de 6 digitos.

Prima a tecla ON / Enter.

Volte a introduzir o seu cédigo novo de 6 digitos.

Prima a tecla ON / Enter.

Quando aparecer no display ,codigo alterado”

prima a tecla Function.

Se o display indicar ,cédigo errado ou erro de introdugao*
comece de novo como indicado anteriormente — o codigo
antigo mantém-se valido.

Informacao:

Memorize impreterivelmente o cddigo e experimente-o varias
vezes com a porta abertal!

Tempo de bloqueio no caso de introdugéo errada: 1 a 20 minutos.

WACHTER

Zmiana jezyka:

Wecisna¢ przycisk ON/Enter.

Wecisna¢ przycisk Function.

Wecisna¢ przycisk ,2°.

Wecisna¢ przycisk ON/Enter.

Przy pomocy przyciskéw ,1i,2“ wybra¢ jezyk.
Wecisna¢ przycisk ON/Enter.

Wecisna¢ przycisk Function.

Wymiana baterii:

Zapisane w pamigci dane sg zachowane pomimo zaniku zasilania.
Otworzy¢ pokrywe (patrz fotografie na okfadce).

Zatozy¢ 3 nowe baterie — typ LR6.

Stare baterie zutylizowa¢ zgodnie z przepisami.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Sejfy:

Informacje na ten temat sg zawarte na dotaczonej ptycie CD.
Funkcje standardowe: Dodatkowi uzytkownicy, Data & godzina,
Zmiana diugo$ci kodu, Funkcja protokotowania....

Mozliwe funkcje dodatkowe w TSE: Opdznienie otwarcia*,
Programatory tygodniowe*, Kalendarz dni $wigtecznych i

urlopdw *....
(*: w sejfach seryjnie)

WACHTER

Alteragao do idioma:

Prima a tecla ON / Enter.

Prima a tecla Function.

Prima a tecla 2.

Prima a tecla ON / Enter.

Seleccione o seu idioma com a tecla 1 e 2.
Prima a tecla ON / Enter.

Prima a tecla Function.

Substituicao de pilhas:

Os dados memorizados sdo guardados quando ha falha de electricidade.
Abra a tampa (ver imagens no verso).

Insira 3 pilhas novas. - Tipo LR6 —

Elimine as pilhas em conformidade com as normas para

protecgdo do meio ambiente.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Cofre :

Relativamente a isto, deve consultar as informagdes dos CD fornecidos em
conjunto.

Fungdes standard: utilizadores suplementares, data & hora, alteragao do
comprimento do cddigo, fungao de protocolo ...

Fungdes suplementares possiveis no TSE: retardamento de abertura®,

temporizador semanal*, calendario de feriados/férias* ...
(*: equipamento de série nos cofres)



TSE 3003 ¢ Instructiuni de utilizare — Lite Mode » SecuTronic

Deschidere:

Actionati tasta ON- /Enter.

Introduceti codul dumneavoastra din 6 cifre (setare din
fabricatie 123456).

Actionati butonul rotativ.

Modificarea codului:

Actionati tasta ON- /Enter.

Actionati tasta functionala.

Actionati de 2 x tasta ON- /Enter.

Introduceti vechiul dumneavoastra cod din 6 cifre.
Actionati tasta ON- /Enter.

Introduceti noul dumneavoastra cod din 6 cifre.

Actionati tasta ON- /Enter.

Reintroduceti noul dumneavoastra cod din 6 cifre.
Actionati tasta ON- /Enter.

La afisarea mesajului «Code change completedy, actionati
tasta functionala.

La afisarea mesajului «Code wrong or entry errory, initializati
din nou procesul — este valabil in continuare vechiul cod.

Informatii:

Este obligatorie memorarea codului si testarea acestuia de mai multe ori cu
usa deschisa!

Perioade de blocare in cazul introducerii unor date incorecte:

1 pana la 20 minute.

TSE 3003 * UHCTpyKumMA no akcnnyaTaumm — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

OTKpbITHe:

Haxmute kHonky BKI1/BBog.
Beeaute Balw 6-3HauHbIN kop (3aBoAcCKas ycTaHoBka123456).
MpvBeanTe B 4EMCTBIUE MOBOPOTHYHO PYYKY.

CMmeHa Kopa:

HaxwmuTe kHonky BKI1/BBog.

HaxmuTe kHonky OyHKUpS,

HaxwmuTe 2 x kHonky BKI/Beog.

Beenute Baww npexHuii 6-3HauHbI KOA,.

HaxwmuTe kHonky BKI1/BBog.

Beenute Balu HOBbI 6-3HaYHbI KOA.

HaxmuTe kHonky BKI1/Bsog.

BeenuTe Balu HOBbIN 6-3HaYHbIN KO eLle pas.

HaxwmuTe kHonky BKI1/Bsog.

Ecnu Ha gucnnee nosisutcs «Code change completedy, HaxmuTte
KHOMKY PyHKLMS.

Ecnn Ha gucnnee nosisutcs «Code wrong or entry errory, noBTopute
npoLeaypy BBOAA 3aHOBO — NMPOAOSHKAET AECTBOBATb NPEXHNNA KOZ,.

UHdopmaums:

O6s3aTeNbHO 3aMOMHUTL KOA 1 0Npo60oBaTh €10 HECKONBKO pas Npu
OTKpbITOM gBepu!
Bpems 6nokvpoBky npu oLwumbke BBoAa: OT 1 40 20 MUHYT.

WACHTER

Modificarea limbii:

Actionati tasta ON- /Enter.

Actionati tasta functionala.

Actionati tasta 2.

Actionati tasta ON- /Enter.

Cu ajutorul tastelor 1 gi 2, selectati limba dumneavoastra.
Actionati tasta ON- /Enter.

Actionati tasta functionala.

inlocuirea bateriilor:

Tn cazul intreruperii alimentarii cu energie electricé, datele
stocate sunt pastrate.

Deschideti capacul (a se vedea fotografiile de pe coperta).
Introduceti cele 3 baterii noi. -Tip LR6-

Va rugam asigurati recuperarea si reciclarea bateriilor uzate .

Seifuri Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode:

Pentru informatii corespunzatoare, va rugam sa consultati

CD-ul anexat.

Functii standard: Utilizatori suplimentari, data & ora,

modificarea lungimii codului, Functie de inregistrare ...

Functii suplimentare posibile la TSE: Aménarea deschiderii *, comutatoare
temporizate pentru programul saptamanal *,

Calendar pentru sarbatori legale / concediu™....
(*: prevazut in serie la seifuri)

WACHTER

CmeHa si3blka:

Haxmute kHonky BKJ1/Beog.

Haxmute kHonky PyHKUNS.

Haxmute KHomky 2.

Haxmute kHonky BKJ1/Beog.

BbiGepuTe Balu s3bIK C NOMOLLbH KHOMOK 1 1 2.
Haxmure kHonky BKJ1/Beog.

Haxmute KHomnky PyHKUMS.

3ameHa b6arTapen:

CoxpaHeHHble AaHHble OCTaKOTCS W NpU Nepepbise B nofaye
SMEKTPONUTAHNS.

OTkpoiTe KpbILwKy (cM. hoTorpacpum Ha 06OPOTHON CTOPOHE).
YcraHosuTe 3 HoBble 6aTapen. —Tun LR6-

[Moxanyiicra, cobniogarTe KOMOTUYHYI0 YTURN3ALMI.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode cendnbi :

Bonee nozpobHyto MHdopMaLmio Bel MoxeTe nony4nTb 13 npuiaraeMoro
KOMnaKT-amcKa.

CraHpapTHble yHKumm: [ononHutenbHble nonb3oBateny, flata v Bpems,
113mMeHeHue anuHbl koga, PyHKLMS NpoToKona ...

Bo3moxHble fononHuTenbHble pyHKunM ans TSE: 3agepxka oTkpbITUS®,
Yachl ¢ ykasaHneM Hegenb*,

KaneHgapb BbIXOAHbIX U NPa3aHUYHbIX QHEN™....
(*: cepuitHo ans ceindos)



(SY)  TSE 3003 * Bruksanvisning — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Hur sakerhetslaset 6ppnas:

Tryck pa ON-/Enter-knappen.
Ange den 6-siffriga koden (fabriksinstalld pa 123456).
Vrid pa vredet.

Andring av koden:

Tryck pa ON-/Enter-knappen.

Tryck pa Function-knappen.

Tryck tva ganger pa ON-/Enter-knappen.

Ange den nu gallande 6-siffriga koden (fabriksinstalld pa 123456).
Tryck pa ON-/Enter-knappen.

Ange den nya 6-siffriga koden som ska gélla.

Tryck pa ON-/Enter-knappen.

Ange den nya 6-siffriga koden en gang till.

Tryck pa ON-/Enter-knappen.

Tryck pa Function-knappen nar displayen visar «Code
change completed».

Om displayen istallet visar «Code wrong or entry errory,
ska du borja om; den gamla koden galler da fortfarande.

Information:

Det ar valdigt viktigt att skriva upp koden och att prova den flera ganger med
Oppen dorr!
Spérrtid vid felaktig inmatning: 1 till 20 minuter.

TSE 3003 * Kullanim Rehberi — Lite Mode * SecuTronic

Acma:

ON- / Enter tusuna basynyz.
6 basamakly sifrenizi giriniz (Fabrika ayary 123456).
Déner butonu kullanynyz.

Sifrenin dedistirilmesi :

ON- / Enter tusuna basynyz.

Fonksiyon tusuna basynyz.

ON- / Enter tusuna 2 kez basynyz.

Eski 6 basamakly sifrenizi giriniz.

ON- / Enter tusuna basynyz.

Yeni 6 basamakly sifrenizi giriniz.

ON- / Enter tusuna basynyz.

Yeni 6 basamakly sifrenizi yeniden giriniz.

ON- / Enter tusuna basynyz.

Gosterge “Sifre dedisimi uygulanyyor” gosterdidinde,
fonksiyon tusuna basynyz.

Gosterge “Sifre yanlys ya da hataly giris” gosterdidinde,
litfen yeniden deneyiniz — eski sifre halen gegerlidir.

Bilgi :

Sifreyi aklynyzda tutunuz ve agyk kapy ile birkag kere deneyiniz !!
Hataly giriste kilit streleri: 1 ile 20 dakika arasynda.

WACHTER

Andring av spraket:

Tryck pa ON-/Enter-knappen.

Tryck pa Function-knappen.

Tryck pa knappen 2.

Tryck pa ON-/Enter-knappen.

Valj ditt sprak med hjalp av knapparna 1 och 2.
Tryck pa ON-/Enter-knappen.

Tryck pa Function-knappen.

Byte av batteri:

Den sparade datan finns kvar aven efter ett stromavbrott.
Oppna locket (se fotona pa omslaget).

Lagg i 3 nya batterier av typ LR6.

Kasta batterierna i en batteriholk nar de har tjanat ut.

Sakerhetsskap med Standard-mode TSE/Professional-
mode:

Hamta informationen pa den medsénda CD-skivan.

Standardfunktioner: Andra anvandare, Datum & tid, Andring av kodlangd,
Protokollfunktion med mera.

Mdjliga extrafunktioner i TSE: Fordréjd 6ppning®, Tidur for veckotid®,

Helg-/semesterkalender* med mera.
(*: seriemassigt i sékerhetsskap)

WACHTER

Dilin dedistirilmesi:

ON- / Enter tusuna basynyz.
Fonksiyon tusuna basynyz.
2 tusuna basynyz.

ON- / Enter tuguna basynyz.
1 ve 2 tuslary ile dili seginiz.
ON- / Enter tusuna basynyz.
Fonksiyon tusuna basynyz.

Pillerin dedistirilmesi :

Kaydedilmis veriler elektrik kesintisinde sakly kalyr.

Kapady acynyz (Kapak sayfasyndaki fotodraflara bakynyz).

3 yeni pil takynyz. - Typ LR6 -

Cevreye zarar vermeyecek sekilde imha etmeye 6zen gosteriniz.

Standard Mode TSE / Professional Mode Kasalar :

Bu konu ile ilgili bilgiyi Ilitfen ekteki CD’den edininiz.

Standart fonksiyonlar: Ek kullanycy, tarih & saat,

kod uzunludu dedisimi, protokol fonksiyonu ....

TSE’de olasy ek fonksiyonlar: Agylys gecikmesi®,

haftalyk zamanlayycy saatler*, bayram/tatil gtinleri takvimi*....
(* kasalarda standarttyr)



Batteriewechsel Bitte die Batterien umweltgerecht entsorgen.

EDWD Battery replacement Dispose batteries in an environmentally safe manner.
@ Cambio de bateria Eliminar las pilas respetando el medio ambiente.
Changement des piles Eliminer les piles dans le respect de I'environnement.
@ V)'Iména baterii Baterie prosim zlikvidujte v souladu s predpisy na ochranu Zivotniho prostredi.
Batteriskift Serg for miligvenlig bortskaffelse af batterier.
@ AAAayn prTaTapiog TMapakaAoupE ATTOCUPATE TIG UTTATAPIES e GIAIKO TTPOG TO TrEPIBAAAOV TPOTTO.
HY Elemcsere s Kerjiik, hogy komyezetbarat modon szabaduljon meg az elemektsl.
@ Cambio della batteria Smaltire le batterie nel rispetto dellambiente.
@ Batterij vervangen Verwijder de batterijen milieuvriendelijk.
Batteriskifte Avhend batteriene pa en miljgriktig méte.
Wymiana baterii Zuzyte baterie utylizowa¢ w sposob ekologiczny.
Substituicao de pilha Por favor eliminar as pilhas de acordo com os regulamentos para protecgdo do meio-ambiente.
Inlocuiere baterii Va rugam asiguratii recuperarea si reciclarea bateriilor.
3ameHa ﬁaTapeM Batapen, noxanyiicra, MUKBUAVPYIATE B COOTBETCTBUN C NpaBMiaMu N0 0XpaHe OKPYXatoLLiel Cpefbl.
@ Batteribyte Batterierna avfallshanteras pa miljoriktigt sétt.
Batarya degi§imi Liitfen bataryalari cevreye zarar vermeyecek sekilde imha edin

TSE 3003 Premium

SecuTronic TRS ES8
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Technische Daten
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Données techniques
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Dati tecnici
Technische gegevens
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Dane techniczne
Dados técnicos

Date Tehnice
TexHuuyeckue gaHHbIe
Tekniska data

Teknik Veriler

Technische Daten

Mentigesteuerte Benutzerfiihrung

Maximale Codeanzahl:
TSE 3003 = 300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8: Elektronikschloss nach EN 1300 Klasse: B
Zahlenschloss mit 111.000.000 echten Einstell-
maglichkeiten.

Individuelle Zugriffsrechte (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Wahlweise 6, 7, 8 - stelliger Code einstellbar

Sperrzeiten bei 3 x falscher Codeeingabe:
TSE 3003: 1 Min., danach jeweils 5 Min.
TRS E8: 5 Min., danach jeweils 20 Min.

12-sprachige Displayanzeige
Vorgangsanzeige mdglich
Stromversorgung: 3 Stlick MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE

Optimale Umgebungsbedingungen:
-15°C/ +40°C / bis 95% rel. Luftfeuchtigkeit
(nicht kondensierend)

Zul. Temperaturbereich: - 20°C/ + 50°C

Bei Anwendung an AulRentiiren sollte das TSE 3003 vor
dauernder Beregnung geschiitzt sein (z.B. Vordach).

Das Display des TSE 3003 kann bei extremen
Temperaturwechseln trage reagieren bzw. verdunkeln.

Servicenummer: 0900 / 12 14 16 18 (gebtihrenpflichtig)

Druck-/ Satzfehler, Irrtum und Anderungen vorbehalten.

E

Datos técnicos

Guia del usuario controlada por menu

Cantidad maxima de cédigos:
TSE 3003 = 300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 : Cerradura electronica seguin EN 1300 Clase: B
Cerradura con 111.000.000 combinaciones posibles.

Derechos individuales de acceso (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Selectivamente codigo de 6, 7, 8 - lugares ajustable

Tiempo blogueo tras 3 introducciones erroneas de cédigo:
TSE 3003: 1 min, a continuacion 5 min cada vez.
TRS E8 : 5 min, a continuacién 20 min cada vez.

Indicacion de display en 12 idiomas
Indicacion de procedimiento posible

Suministro de corriente: 3 pilas MIGNON LR6,
AA ALCALINAS

Coindiciones 6ptimas del entorno:
-15°C/+40°C/ hasta 95% humedad rel. de aire
(no condensante)

Gama de temperatura admisible: - 20°C / + 50°C

Con empleo en puertas exteriores el TSE 3003 debe estar
protegido de lluvia permanente (p.€j. con un alero).

El display del TSE 3003 puede reaccionar con lentitud o
bien oscurecerse ante cambios de temperatura extremos.

Errores tipograficos, ortograficos, de composicion y
modificaciones reservados.

11

COICD)

Technical data

Menu-controlled user handling

Maximum code number
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE8=5,.

TRS E 8 : Electronic lock as per EN 1300 Class: B
Combination lock with 111.000.000 real possibilities.

Individual access level (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
6, 7, 8-digit code can be selected

Blocking time after 3 incorrect code entries:
TSE 3003: 1 min., thereafter 5 min.
TRSE8: 5 min., thereafter 20 min.

Display in 12 languages
Process display available
Power supply: 3 MIGNON batteries LR6, AA alkaline

Optimal environmental conditions:
-15°C/+40°C/ up to 95% relative humidity
(no condensation)

Permitted temperature range: - 20°C / + 50°C

When installed on external doors, the TSE 3003 should be
protected from constant exposure to the elements
(e.g. by a canopy).

The display of the TSE 3003 may respond slowly or
become dark after an abrupt change of temperature.

Typographical errors, omissions and changes reserved.

Données techniques

Guidage utilisateur commandé par menu

Nombre maximum de codes:
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 : serrure électronique conf. EN 1300 classe: B
Serrure a combinaisons 111.000.000 de possibilités.

Droits d‘acces individuels (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Au choix code a 6, 7, 8 chiiffres paramétrable

Temps de blocage si 3 x entrée d'un code erroné:
TSE 3003: 1 mn., puis respectivement 5 mn.
TRSE8: 5 mn., puis respectivement 20 mn.

Affichage écran en 12 langues
Affichage des événements possibles
Alimentation électrique: 3 piles alcalines MIGNON LR6, AA

Conditions ambiantes optimales:

-15°C/+40°C/ a95% humidité rel. de I'air

(sans condensation)

Plage de température admissible: - 20°C /+50°C

En cas d'utilisation sur des portes extérieurs, la TSE 3003
doit étre protégée de la pluie ( par ex. avant-toit ).

En cas de variations de température extrémes, I'‘écran
de la TSE 3003 peut réagir avec lenteur ou s‘obscurcir.

,Sous réserve de fautes d'impression et de composition,
d'erreurs et de modifications®.
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Technicka data

Pokyny pro uZivatele pomoci menu
Maximalni pocet kod:
TSE 3003 = 300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 : elektronicky zamek podle EN 1300 ffida: B
Ciselny zamek se 111.000.000 riznymi moznostmi
nastaveni.

Individudlni pristupova prava (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Libovolné nastavitelny 6, 7, 8 -mistny kéd

Blokovaci doby, kdyz je 3x Spatné zadan kdd:
TSE 3003: 1 min., pak vzdy 5 min.
TRS E8 : 5 min., pak vzdy 20 min.

Zobrazeni na displeji ve 12 jazycich
Mozné zobrazeni procesu
Napajeni: 3 baterie MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE

Optimalni okolni podminky:
-15°C/+40°C/ az 95% rel. vinkosti vzduchu
(nekondenzuiici)

Pripustny rozsah teploty: -20°C/+50°C
PFi pouziti na venkovnich dverich by mél byt TSE 3003

chranén pred trvalym plsobenim desté (napr. pfistfeSkem).

Displej TSE 3003 mize pfi extrémnich zménach teploty
reagovat se zpozdénim popf. ztmavnout.

Vlyhrazeno préavo na tiskové chyby, chyby v sazbé,
omyl a zmény.

@&

Texvika oToIXEIO

KaBodnynon xeipioTn peaa amo eAeyxopEVO KataAoyo

MeyiaTog api1Buog KwdiKou:
TSE 3003 = 300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 : HAekTpovikn KAEIdapia GUPQuva pE

EN 1300 katnyopia: B

KAeidapid pe 111.000.000 mpaypatikég duvardtnteg
TOTOBETNONG.

Aropika Sikaiwyata TpoaBaang (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)

Kar' emiAoynv pubuigiyo pe kwdiko 6, 7, 8 Beatwv

Xpovol ppayng a€ 3 x AavBaapevn €10080 KwdIKOU:
TSE 3003: 1 Aetrro, peta avtigTolxa 5 Aemrra.
TRSES: 5 Aetrta, peta avrigroixa 20 AemrTa.

12 yhwaon evoeign oBovng
Evdeign diadikaaiag duvarn

Tpogodoaia peuparog: 3 repayia MIGNON LR6,
AA ALKALINE

Idavikeg TrEPIBaAOVTIKEG GUVONKEG:
-15°C/+40°C/ ewg 95% OXET. uypaaia agpa
(ox1 GUpTIUKVWON)

Emitp. medio Beppokpaaiag: -20°C / +50°C

e eQapuoyn o€ eEwTepIKEG TopTEG TTpETTEl TO TSE 3003
Va TIPOCTATEVETAI OTTO dIapKn BPoXN (TT.X. TTPOCTEYO).

H 0Bovn tou TSE 3003 umopel o€ akpaieg aAAayeg
Beppokpaaiag va avTidpacel adpavn n va oKOTEIVIATE!.

ZQaAua EKTUTIWAONG Kal OTOIXEIOBETNONG. PE EMIQUAALH
aMaywv Kar AaBwv.
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Tekniske data

Maksimal brugervejledning

Maksimalt antal koder:
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 : Elektronisk las i henhold til EN 1300 klasse: B
Talkodelas med 111.000.000 Talkombinationer.

Individuelle tilgangsrettigheder (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Indstilling af koder med 6, 7, 8 cifre efter eget valg

Speerretider ved 3 x forkert kodeindtastning
TSE 3003: 1 min., herefter hver gang 5 min.
TRS ES8: 5 min., herefter hver gang 20 Min.

Displayvisning med 12 sprog
Procesvisning mulig
Energiforsyning: 3 stykker MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE

Optimale omgivelsesbetingelser:
-15°C/+40°C/ op til 95% rel. luftfugtighed
(ikke-kondenserende)

Tilladt temperaturomrade: - 20°C / + 50°C

Ved anvendelse pa yderdere bar TSE 3003 veere
kontinuerligt beskyttet mod regn (f.eks. under halvtag).

Displayet pa TSE 3003 kan reagere forsinket hhv.
formarkes ved ekstreme temperaturskift.

Med forbehold for trykfejl, fejltagelser og aendringer.

G

Miszaki adatok

Meniivezérelt felhasznaldi itmutatd

Kddok szama max:
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 : EN 1300, B osztalyu elektronikus zar
Szamzar 111.000.000 beallitasi lehetoséggel.

Egyedi hozzéférési jogok (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)

Vélaszthatéan beallithat6 6, 7 és 8 szamjegyes kod

Zarolasi idék 3-szori hibas kddbeiras esetén:
TSE 3003: 1 perc, utana probalkozasonként 5 perc
TRSES: 5 perc, utana prébalkozasonként 20 perc

12 nyelvii kijelzés megjelenitd
El6z6 miveletek kijelzése lehetséges
Aramellatas: 3 db MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE

Optimalis kdrnyezeti feltételek:
-15°C/ +40°C/ 95% relativ paratartalomig
(nem kondenzalt)

Megengedett kornyezeti hémérséklet: - 20°C / + 50°C

Kiilsd ajtokon valé alkalmazés esetén a TSE 3003
készuléket célszerl védeni a tartos esokkel szemben (pl.
el6tetével).

ATSE 3003 kijelz6je széls6séges hémérsékletvaltozasok
esetén lassabban reagalhat, illetve elsotétilhet.

Sajtd-/ szedési hiba, tévedés valamint mddositasok
fenntartasaval.
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Dati tecnici

Guida utente a menu

Numero massimo codici:
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE8=5,

TRS E 8: serratura elettronica conforme a
EN 1300 classe: B
Serratura con 111 milioni effettivi di combinazioni.

Diritti individuali d'accesso ( 1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Codice impostabile a scelta a 6, 7, 8 caratteri

Blocco temporaneo in caso di immissione di 3 codici errati:
TSE 3003: 1 min., successivamente 5 min cad.
TRSES: 5 min., successivamente 20 min. cad.

Display in 12 lingue
Possibilita di visualizzazione degli eventi

Alimentazione elettrica: 3 elementi MIGNON LR6,
AA ALKALINE

Condizioni ambientali ottimali:
-15°C/+40°C/ fino al 95% umidita rel. dell'aria
(non condensante)

Campo di temperature ammissibili: - 20°C / + 50°C

In caso di utilizzo su porte esterne, proteggere TSE 3003
dall‘esposizione continuata alla pioggia (per es. tettuccio).

Il display del TSE 3003 puo reagire lentamente od
oscurarsi in caso di cambi estremi di temperatura.

Salvo errori di stampa e composizione, errori € variazioni.

o)

Tekniske data

Menystyrt brukerforklaring

Maksimalt antall koder:
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE8=5,

TRS E 8 : Elektronisk Ias i henhold il EN 1300 klasse: B
Kombinasjonslas med 111.000.000 innstillingsmuligheter.

Individuelle tilgangsrettigheter ( 1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Kan stilles inn til 6-, 7-, 8-sifrede koder

Sperretid ved x feil inntastinger:
TSE 3003: 1 min., deretter 5 min. per gang .
TRS E8: 5 min., deretter 20 min per gang.

Displayvisning pa 12 sprak
Aktivitetsvisning mulig
Strgmforsyning: 3 stk. MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE

Optimale omgivelsesbetingelser:
-15°C/+40°C/ til 95% rel. luftfuktighet
(ikke kondenserende)

Tillatt temperaturomrade: - 20°C/ + 50°C
Ved bruk pa ytterder ma TSE 3003
veere beskyttet mot regn (f. eks vindfang).

Ekstreme temperaturesvingninger kan fare til at displayet
pa TSE 3003 reagerer tregt eller dimmes.

Det tas forbehold om trykk- eller satsfeil, andre feil og
endringer.

13

QD

Technische gegevens

Menu-gestuurde gebruikersbegeleiding

Maximaal aantal codes:
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE8=5

TRS E 8: elektronisch slot conform EN 1300 klasse: B
Cijferslot met 111.000.000 echte instelmogelijkheden.

Individuele toegangsrechten (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Code naar keuze met 6, 7, of 8 cijfers

Blokkeertijden na 3x foutieve code te hebben ingevoerd:
TSE 3003: 1 min., daarna telkens 5 min.
TRSE8: 5 min., daarna telkens 20 min.

12-talige schermweergave
Procesweergave mogelijk
Stroomtoevoer: 3 stuks MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE

Optimale omgevingsvoorwaarden:
-15°C/+40°C/ tot 95% rel. vochtigheid van de lucht
(niet condenserend)

Toegestaan temperatuurbereik: - 20°C / +50°C

Bij toepassing op buitendeuren moet de TSE 3003
zijn beschermd tegen voortdurende regen (bijv. afdak).

Het scherm van de TSE 3003 kan bij extreme
temperatuurveranderingen traag reageren of donker
worden.

Druk-/ zetfouten, vergissingen en wijzigingen
voorbehouden.

Dane techniczne

Prowadzenie uzytkownika sterowane przez menu

Maksymalna liczba koddéw:
TSE 3003 = 300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 : Zamek elektroniczny wg EN 1300 klasa: B
Zamek cyfrowy z 111.000.000 mozliwosci
zaprogramowania.

Indywidualne prawa dostepu (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Mozliwo$¢ wyboru kodu 6, 7, 8 - miejscowego

Czasy zakazu przy 3-krotnym wpisaniu nieprawidtow. kodu:
TSE 3003: 1 min., potem odpowiednio po 5 minut
TRSES: 5 min., potem odpowiednio po 20 minut

12-jezykowy wyswietlacz
Mozliwe pokazywanie operacji
Zasilanie: 3 baterie MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE

Optymalne warunki otoczenia:
-15°C/+40°C/ wilgotno$¢ wzgledna powietrza do 95%
(bez skraplania)

Dop. zakres temperatur: - 20°C/ + 50°C

W razie umieszczenia na drzwiach zewnetrznych chroni¢
TSE 3003 przed diugotrwatymi opadami (np. daszkiem).

Wyswietlacz TSE 3003 moze przy silnych zmianach
temperatury reagowac z op6znieniem albo Sciemniec.

Zmiany, omytki oraz btedy w druku i skfadzie zastrzezone.
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TexHn4yeckune gaHHbIe

MHCprKLlI/IM ONnA nonb3oBaTena npy NOMoLLKU MeH0

MakcumanbHoe Konu4ecTBo KofoB:
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8: OnekTpoHHbIi 3amok, B cootBeTcTBum ¢ EN 1300
Knacc: B

Lincbposoit 3amok ¢ 111.000.000 BO3MOXHOCTSIMM
HaCTOSLLIEN YCTaHOBKY.

VHavenayaneHble npasa goctyna: (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
IMpoun3BonbHO ycTaHaBnMBaeMblil 6, 7, 8 — 3Ha4HbI KO

Bpewms 6roku1poBku, koraa 3 pasa 3afaH HenpaBuMbHbIA KOA:
TSE 3003: 1 muHyTa., NOTOM BCETAA 5 MUHYT

TRS E8: 5 MuHyT, noTom Beeraa 20 MuHyT
V30bpaxeHne Ha aucnnee Ha 12 a3blkax.

BoamoxHoe nsobpaxeHue npovecca.

Mutanue: 3 6atapen MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE
OnTumanbHble OKpyXatoLyye yCroBus:

-15°C [/ +40°C/ 0o 95 % OTHOCUTENLHOW BRAXHOCTY

(6€3 koHaeHcaLum)

Bo3gyxa (6€3 koHgeHcaumm)

[onyctumblit AnanasoH temnepartypsl: - 20°C / +50°C

[Mpu ncnonb3oBaHUM Ha HapyxHbIx Asepsix, TSE 3003
LOomKeH BbITb 3alLLEH OT NOCTOSIHHOTO BO3LEACTBUS JOXAS
(Hanp. HaBECOM KpbILUY)

[Mpw 3aKkcTpemansHOM M3MEHEHNUM TemnepaTypbl agucnnen TSE
3003 moxeT pearupoBaTb C ONO3LAHUEM UMK e NOTEMHETb.

Ocrasnsem 3a cobon NpaBo Ha oneyaTku, ownbku B Habope,
ApYrye OWMGKM 1 U3MEHEHMS B TEKCTe.

Dados técnicos

Orientagéo do utilizador através de menu

NUmero méaximo de cddigos:
TSE 3003 = 300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 : Fecho electronico seg. a norma EN 1300 classe: B
Fechadura electrénica com 111.000.000 combinagbes
possiveis.

Direitos individuais de acesso (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Regulagao opcional de codigos com 6, 7, 8 digitos
Periodos de bloqueio ap6s 3 introdugdes incorrectas do

codigo:
TSE 3003: 1 min., depois 5 min. respectivamente
TRS ES8: 5 min., depois 20 min. respectivamente

Indicagdes no mostrador em 12 linguas
Possibilidade de exibigéo de procedimentos
Alimentacgo: 3 unid. MIGNON LR6, AA ALCALINA

Condicdes adequadas de ambiente:
-15°C/+40°C/ até 95% humidade relativa do ar
(sem condensagéo)

Temperatura min. e max. permitida: - 20°C / + 50°C

Caso o TSE 3003 seja utilizado em portas exteriores, deve
ser protegido da chuva ( p. ex. alpendre).

O mostrador do TSE 3003 pode reagir a alteragdes extre-
mas de temperatura com morosidade ou escurecimento.

Né&o nos responsabilizamos por incorrecgdes, bem como
por erros de impressao e de texto, e reservamo-nos o
direito a alteragdes.

&

Tekniska data

Menystyrd anvéndarinstruktion

Maximalt antal koder:
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE8=5,

TRS E 8 : Elektroniklas enligt EN 1300 klass: B
Kombinationslaset med 111.000.000 akta
instéllningsmdjligheter.

Individuell behérigheter (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI)
Efter onskemal kan 6-, 7-, 8-siffrig kod stallas in

Sparrtid vid 3 x felaktig kodinmatning:
TSE 3003: 1 min., darefter alltid 5 min.
TRSE8: 5 min., darefter alltid 20 min.

Displayvisning pa 12 sprak
Visning av handelse ar mdjligt
Stromforsorjning: 3 st MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE

Optimala omgivningsvillkor:
-15°C/+40°C/ till 95% rel. luftfuktighet
(ej kondenserande)

Till. temperaturomrade: - 20°C/ + 50°C

Vid anvandning pa ytterddrrar skall TSE 3003
vara skyddad mot vata (t ex tak ).

Displayen pa TSE 3003 kan vid extrema
temperaturskift reagera langsamt resp. fordunkla.

Tryck-/séttningsfel, misstag och &ndringar férbehalles.
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Date Tehnice

Comandata de utilizator in baza de meniu

Numar maximal de coduri:
TSE 3003 =300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 Broasca electronica in baza EN 1300 Clasa : B

Broasca electronica cu 111 000 000 posibilitati de
programare:

Drepturi de acces individuale ( 1,0, 1/2, 1/3, ADMI )
Codcu 6,7, 8 - pozitii selectabile

Timpi de blocare la 3 x intoduceri de cod gresite:
TSE 3003: 1 Min., apoi cite 5 Min.
TRSES: 5 Min., apoi cite 20 Min.

Afisaj in 12 limbi
Posibilitate afisare proceduri anterioare
Alimentare: 3 Bucati MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALINE

Conditii optime mediului de lucru :
-15°C/+40°C/ pinala 95% umiditate relativa
(fara condensare)

Domeniu de temperatura admis: - 20°C/+50°C

La utilizari pentru usi de exterior se solicita la TSE 3003
protectie la precipitatii (De exemplu acoperis).

la modificari extreme de temperatura ecranul de afisare la
TSE 3003 poate sa reactioneze respectiv se intuneca

Producatorul isi rezerva dreptul la modificari

Teknik Veriler

MenU y6nlendirmeli Kullanici kilavuzlugu

Maksimum Sifre sayisi:
TSE 3003 = 300, TRSE 8 =5,

TRS E 8 : EN 1300 Sinifina gore elektronik kilit: B
Sifreli kilit 111 milyon adet degisik sifre ayar olanakly.

Birbirinden bagimsiz erisim haklari (1, 0, 1/2, 1/3, YON.)
Opsiyonel 6, 7, 8 — basamakli Sifre ayarlama imkani

3 kez hatali giriste kilitleme sureleri:
TSE 3003: 1 Dak., sonra her defasinda 5 Dak.
TRSE8: 5 Dak., sonra her defasinda 20 Dak.

12 dil segenekli dijital gbsterge
Islem gdstergesi imkani
Elektrik akimi: - 3 Adet

Optimal gevre sartlari:
-15°C/+40°C/ %95 e kadar bagil hava nemi
(yogunlasici degildir)

Izin verilen sicaklik araligi: - 20°C / + 50°C

Dis kapilarda kullaniminda TSE 3003 suirekli
yagmurdan korunmalidir. (6rn. Cikma cati )

TSE 3003'iin Dijital gastergesi asiri sicaklik
degisimlerinde yavas tepki verir ve/veya kararir.

MIGNON LR6, AA ALKALIN

Basky/dizgi hatalary, hata ve eksiklikler ve
de dedipiklikler saklydyr.
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